 CURRICULUM VITAE
Department of Mechanical and
Industrial Engineering
Date: 09.06.2021
Page: 1 of 17
NAME    : Roy Johnsen
DATE OF BIRTH  : 23 February 1956
NATIONALITY  : Norwegian

steel", Engineering Fracture Mechanics, 75(8), 2008, p.2333-2351.
50. V.Olden, C.Thaulow, R.Johnsen: Modeling of hydrogen diffusion and hydrogen induced cracking
in supermartensittic and duplex stainless steels.  Materials & Design 29 (2008), p. 1934-1948.
51. T.Okstad, Ø.Rannestad, R.Johnsen, K.Nicansioglu; Corrosion, Vol. 63, No. 9, p. 857-865 (2007)
Book chapters:
1. Corrosion behavior and protection of copper and aluminium alloys in seawater.EFC Publication
no. 50, edited by D.Féron. Section 4: Experience with the use of copper alloys in seawater
systems on the Norwegian Continental Shelf.
2. Tribocorrosion of passive metals. Edited by Dieter Landolt and Stefano Mischler. Woodhead
Publishing in Materials, 2011. ISBN 978-1-84569-966-6.  Chapter 16: Tribocorrosion in Marine
Environments.
International conference proceedings and meetings:
1. R. Johnsen, L. C. Gjelseng, M. A. Heimsæther, A. Jernberg, A.H. Quale: “Influence of
Manufacturing Process and Resulting Microstructure on HISC Susceptibility of 25Cr Duplex
Stainless Steel Pipe”. NACE International Corrosion 2019 Conference & Expo., March 24-28,
2019. Paper C2019-13410. Nashville (USA).
2. C. Torres, R. Johnsen, H. Østvold, M. Bernås, M. Iannuzzi: “Effect of W on Phase
Transformation Kinetics and its Correlation with Localized Corrosion Resistance for UNS
S39274”. NACE International Corrosion 2019 Conference & Expo., March 24-28, 2019. Paper
C2019-13233. Nashville (USA).
3. N. Stefansson, J. Dunn, E. Strand, R. Johnsen, M.A. Heimsæther: “Performance of High
Strength UNS N08830 in Hydrogen Stress Crack Testing to Simulate Conditions Arising from
Subsea Cathodic Protection.” NACE International Corrosion 2019 Conference & Expo., March
24-28, 2019. Paper C2019-12989. Nashville (USA).
4. R. Johnsen, H. Olavesen, A. H. Zavieh, T. Erlien: “Effect of cathodic polarization on localized
corrosion of 25Cr in seawater”. NACE International Corrosion 2019 Conference & Expo., March
24-28, 2019. Paper C2019-12870. Nashville (USA).
5. M. Bernås, H. K. Østvold, C. Torres Rodríguez, A. Jernberg, I. Westermann, R. Johnsen, and M.
Iannuzzi: “Effect of tungsten on the precipitation kinetics and localized corrosion resistance of
super duplex stainless steels”. NACE International Corrosion 2018 Conference & Expo., April 15-
19, 2018. Paper C2018-11105. Pheonix (USA).
6. Kristian K. Wold, Roy Johnsen, Mariano Iannuzzi, Lars Årtun: Integrated cathodic protection (CP)
sensor network”. NACE International Corrosion 2018 Conference & Expo., April 15-19, 2018.
Paper C2018-11109. Pheonix (USA).
lenovo
lenovo
 CURRICULUM VITAE
Department of Mechanical and
Industrial Engineering
Date: 09.06.2021
Page: 8 of 17
7. Audun Ryen, Roy Johnsen, Mariano Iannuzzi, Lars Årtun: “Cathodic protection by distributed
sacrificial anodes – Performance at Elevated Temperature and in Mud”. NACE International
Corrosion 2018 Conference & Expo., April 15-19, 2018. Paper C2018-11106. Pheonix (USA).
8. Cristian Torres, Roy Johnsen, Mariano Kappes, Mariano Iannuzzi: Influence of tungsten on
passivity breakdown and repassivation of 25Cr super duplex stainless steel”. NACE International
Corrosion 2018 Conference & Expo., April 15-19, 2018. Paper C2018-11105. Pheonix (USA).
9. R.Johnsen; Hydrogen Induced Stress Cracking of Stainless Steel in Seawater – what do we
know and what is still unknown? Paper no. 72317. EUROCORR 2017, 20th International
Corrosion Congress & Process Safety Congress 2017 Prague, Czech Republic. 3-7 September
2017.
10. R.Johnsen, O.Nese; “AA5083 and AA6082 Exposed to Seawater – Effect of Temperature and
Potential on Corrosion Behaviour”. NACE International Corrosion 2017 Conference & Expo.,
March 26-30, 2017. Paper C2017-8942. New Orleans (USA).
11. M.Iannuzzi, A.Jernberg, C.Lauritzen, I.Westermann, M.Bernås, R.Johnsen; “Effect of
Microstructure on Corrosion Resistance of Super Duplex Stainless Steels”. NACE International
Corrosion 2017 Conference & Expo., March 26-30, 2017. Paper C2017-8923. New Orleans
(USA).
12. G.Quale, R.Johnsen, L.Aartun, M.Iannuzzi; “Distributed Sacrificial Cathodic Protection – A new
Cost Effective Solution to Prevent Corrosion on Subsea Structures”. NACE International
Corrosion 2017 Conference & Expo., March 26-30, 2017. Paper C2017-8941. New Orleans
(USA).
13. H.N.Krogstad, E.S.Skilbred, R.Johnsen; «Corrosion Properties of Ni-Al Bronze and it’s Main
Alloying Elements – Effect of pH». NACE International Corrosion 2017 Conference & Expo.,
March 26-30, 2017. Paper C2017-9306. New Orleans (USA).
14. H.N.Krogstad, M.Coey, R.Johnsen; “Corrosion of Ni-Al Bronze and it’s Main Alloying Elements –
Effect of Magnetic Field. NACE International Corrosion 2017 Conference & Expo., March 26-30,
2017. Paper C2017-9298. New Orleans (USA).
15. H.Husby, A.Barnoush, M.Iannuzzi, M.Kappes, P.Rebak, R.Johnsen; Effect of Nickel in Solid
Solution on the Hydrogen Embritlement Suceptibility of Low Alloy Steels”. Presented on the
Research Symposia, NACE International Corrosion 2017 Conference & Expo., March 26-30,
2017. Paper C2017-10123. New Orleans (USA).
16. R.Johnsen, “Hydrogen Induced Stress Cracking of Duplex Stainless Steel under Cathodic
Protection in Seawater – Historical overview and Lessons Learned”.  Materials Science and
Technology, October 23-27, 2016, Salt Lake City USA.
17. R. Johnsen, T. Lange and J.S. Olsen, “Susceptibility to hydrogen embrittlement for C72900
exposed to H2S environment and under cathodic polarization in simulated seawater”,
EUROCORR 2016, paper no. 54572 (Montpellier, France: European Federation of Corrosion,
September 11-15, 2016).
18. G. Stenerud, A. Barnoush, R. Johnsen and  J.S. Olsen, «In Situ Electrochemical
Nanoindentation of Alloy 718,» EUROCORR 2016, paper no. 65227 (Montpellier, France:
European Federation of Corrosion, September 11-15, 2016).
19. H. Husby, A. Barnoush, M. Iannuzzi, and R. Johnsen, "Effect of nickel in solid solution on
hydrogen transport kinetics in low alloy steels," EUROCORR/16,  paper no.  66667 (Montpellier,
France: European Federation of Corrosion, September 11-15, 2016).
20. R.Johnsen, M.Næss, M.Iannuzzi; Effect of Tungsten on Pitting and Crevice Corrosion of type
25Cr Super Duplex Stainless Steel.  NACE International Corrosion 2016 Conference & Expo;
2016-03-06 - 2016-03-10, Paper No. C2016-7308. Vancouver (Canada).
21. H.Krogstad, R.Johnsen; The effect of a Magnetic Field on the Galvanic corrosion of NiAlBronze
in Natural Seawater. NACE International Corrosion 2016 Conference & Expo; 2016-03-06 -
2016-03-10, Paper No. C2016-7451. Vancouver (Canada).
22. Venkataraman, Shankar; Bengtsson Blucher, Daniel; Jakobi, Dietinde; Asteman, Dr. Henrik;
Johnsen, Roy; Lange, Torstein.  A New Cast Ni-Base Alloy Suitable for Severe Sour Service.
NACE International Corrosion 2016 Conference & Expo; 2016-03-06 - 2016-03-10
 CURRICULUM VITAE
Department of Mechanical and
Industrial Engineering
Date: 09.06.2021
Page: 9 of 17
23. Iannuzzi, Mariano; Johnsen, Roy; Næss, Monika E. Use of electrochemical techniques to
determine localized corrosion resistance of 25-wt% Cr Super Duplex Stainless Steels. 16th
Nordic Corrosion Congress; 2015-05-20 - 2015-05-22
24. R.Johnsen; Corrosion and hydrogen embrittlement in production systems – effect on process
safety.  Qatar Process Safety Symposium “Successfully Managing Changes for a safer future”,
30-31 March 2015, Doha, Qatar.
25. R.Johnsen; Har vi råd til å velge robuste materialløsninger i oljeindustrien? Presented in NKF
Bergen March 26th 2015 (In Norwegian).
26. G.Stenerud, R.Johnsen, J.S.Olsen; Suceptibility to Hydrogen Induced Stress Cracking of Alloy
718 and Alloy 725 under Cathodic Protection.  NACE Corrosion 2015, Paper No. C2015-5597.
March 15-19, 2015 Dallas, TX (USA)
27. R.Johnsen, M.Næss, M.Iannuzzi; Use of Electrochemical techniques to determine the degree of
σ-Phase precipitates in type 25Cr SDSS.  NACE Corrosion 2015, Paper No. C2015-6000. March
15-19, 2015 Dallas, TX (USA)
28. K.Nisancioglu, C.Holager, R.Johnsen; Corrosion of Thermally Sprayed Aluminium in Flowing
Seawater.  NACE Corrosion 2015, Paper No. C2015-5570. March 15-19, 2015 Dallas, TX (USA)
29. Kheradmand, Nousha; Hajilou, Tarlan; Deng, Yun; Johnsen, Roy; Barnoush, Afrooz.  In situ
electrochemical-micro-compression test: An investigation of dislocation-grain boundary
interaction in presence of hydrogen. TMS 2015, 144th Annual Meeting and Exhibition; 2015-03-
15 - 2015-03-19